# OP \$40.00 349107

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedChoice Financial LLC		109/29/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MedChoice Credit Corporation
Street Address:	349 NE 3rd Street
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3491071	MEDCHOICE FINANCIAL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)249-1527

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6179283677

Email: stankay@kaylaw.net
Correspondent Name: Stanley B. Kay
Address Line 1: 275 Grove Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2-400

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02466-2273

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley B. Kay	
Signature:	/sbk/	
Date:	09/30/2010	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0762

900172838

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-MedChoice FinancialSIGNED#page1.tif source=Assignment-MedChoice FinancialSIGNED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0763

### SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

MedChoice Financial LLC, ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal offices at 550 Fairway Drive Suite 106, Deerfield Beach, FL 33414, is the owner of the service mark, "MedChoice Financial" ("Mark"), which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration Number: 3491071

Date of Registration: August 26, 2008

MedChoice Credit Corporation, ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 349 NE 3rd St, Boca Raton, FL 33431, desires to acquire all right title and interest in the Mark, the good will symbolized by the Mark, and the registration of the Mark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said Mark, along with the registrations together with the good will symbolized by the Mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Mark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Mark, that the Mark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Mark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

MEDCHOICE FINANCIAL LLC (ASSIGNOR)

Philip Hall, Member

The Next Page is a Certificate of Acknowledgement of Notary Public

# Certificate of Acknowledgement of Notary Public

County of Broward	)		
On Sept 29, 2010, and for said state, personally appear evidence to be the person whose not one that he executed the same in instrument, the person, or the entity instrument.	ared Philip Hall, who	proved to me on the bath	asis of satisfactory
	ame is subscribed in t	the within instrument a	nd acknowledged
	his authorized capaci	ity and that by his sign:	ature on the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Florida that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

CONNIE ROBERTSON
MY COMMISSION # DD912351
EXPIRES July 30, 2013
FloridaNotaryService.com

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Public for the State of Florida
My commission expires 7-30-13

[NOTARY SEAL]

**RECORDED: 09/30/2010**